DocuSign Envelope ID: 3E1F8E7F-1150-436C-A64C-29965B6DBE42

Contract ID: 000600003000000600000019780 Version: 1.00
Amendment: 1

Amendment #1 to the Agreement Dated June 17, 2019

Between

The University of lowa
And

ABC Disposal Systems Incorporated

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between The University of lowa (hereinafter "University”) and ABC
Disposal Systems Incorporated, PO Box 86, Hiawatha, IA 52233 (hereinafter "Supplier”).

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the University to continue to work with the Supplier to provide RFP 17242
Campus-Wide Waste (hereinafter "Services") for the University of lowa per the originally signed
Memorandum of Agreement, and

WHEREAS, the University has deemed that the Services are to be continued, as described in the
University of lowa Request for Proposal number RFP 17242 and all addenda related thereto, which was
expressly incorporated by reference within the originally signed Agreement, will still be served through the
continued use of the Supplier, and

WHEREAS, the University has determined that the continued Services of the Supplier best serves the
interest of the University,

THERFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants contained therein, the University
and Supplier agree as follows:

TERM

This Amendment #1 to the originally signed Agreement shall extend the Agreement for an additional one
(1) year, through and including July 31, 2022 unless earlier terminated in accordance with the originally
signed Agreement.

Thereafter, the Agreement may be extended for 2 additional 36 month period(s), each upon the written
mutual consent of the parties, for a potential 9 year Agreement. These requests to extend the agreement
must be exercised at least 30 days prior to the expiration date of the agreement.
FEE STRUCTURE
Non-Compacted Tonnage: $125.31/ton
Compacted Tonnage: $92.66/ton
Special Tonnage: $320/ton

All terms, conditions and related fees as agreed to in the originally signed Agreement not outlined here
shall remain in effect for the duration of this Amendment #1.

Page 10of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 3E1F8E7F-1150-436C-A64C-29965B6DBE42

Contract ID: 0000000300000000000019780 Version: 1.00
Amendment: 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the original Agreement to
be executed as of the latest date set forth below.

THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA ABC Disposal Systems Incorporated
Purchasing Department PO Box 86
202 PCO
lowa City, IA 52242-2500 Hiawatha, I1A 52233
THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA SUPPLIER
DocuSigned by:
DFB758D§:::.\/ ﬁ
Signature |gnat
Debby Zumbach QU(O‘ % LM, k&
Name Name

Associate Vice President of Finance and
Operations, Director of Purchasing and

Business Services/University Shared Services Om & M &W\(

7/2/20 F:f/l /QO 2_6

Page 2 of 2



		2020-07-06T09:21:44-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




